
Official Box Score - Final
UT Dallas at Oklahoma Christian
02/01/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

UT Dallas 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 10 1 11

Oklahoma Christian 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 2 9

UT Dallas 4 (0-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Garza,Albert 2B 3 2 2 0 1 1 1 3 0 0

31  Kinnison,Kole 1B 5 1 2 1 0 1 6 0 0 1

5  Fernandez,Nico C 4 0 1 1 1 2 10 2 0 0

3  Benavidez,Chris LF 4 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2

12  Amoroso,Jake SS 5 0 2 1 0 2 3 2 0 0

25 McCown,Trent DH 5 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2

2  Wallace,Austin RF 4 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3

20 Montee,Jackson 3B 4 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2

6  Peoples,Peyton CF 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1

9  Dean,David P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14  Robb,Christian (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

30 Klyng,Kasey (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Ripley,AJ (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15  Hickman,Gavin (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Pacot,Tag (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 37 4 10 4 3 10 27 7 1 11

BATTING

2B: Garza (off Kwan); Amoroso (off Rickert). 3B: Garza (off Rickert).
TB: Garza 5; Amoroso 3. 2-Out RBI: Amoroso; Montee. HBP: Garza; Benavidez.

GDP: Kinnison.

Team RISP: 6-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Kinnison (off Rickert/Sandifer).

FIELDING

PB: Fernandez.

Oklahoma Christian 3 (0-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Voss,Grant RF 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0

22 Forbus,Tanner (RF/CF) 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

12  Migl,Trey LF 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0

15  Castro,Ruben SS 3 0 1 0 1 0 2 4 0 0

11  Hennesy,Jontae CF 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

3  Heiselbetz,Hank (PH/RF) 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Sanderson,Connor DH 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 5

14  Darnall,Dylan 1B 3 0 1 1 0 0 11 0 0 0

2  Spencer,Justin (PH/3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13  Sandifer,Hunter C 4 1 1 1 0 2 8 2 0 0

8  Laus,Elijah 2B 2 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 0 0

10  Rager,Cole 3B 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 2

24 Thomas,Reed (PH/1B) 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1

21  Kwan,Corbin P 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

26 Ballast,Evan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18  Rickert,Jason (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 32 3 7 3 4 10 27 11 2 9

BATTING

2B: Darnall (off Dean); Laus (off Dean).

HR: Sandifer (6th, 1 out, RBI off Klyng)

TB: Sandifer 4; Darnall 2; Laus 2. 2-Out RBI: Heiselbetz. HBP: Castro; Spencer;
Laus.

Team RISP: 1-9.

BASERUNNING

SB: Migl (off Robb/Fernandez) (off Hickman/Fernandez); Castro (off
Robb/Fernandez) (off Hickman/Fernandez). CS: Spencer (by Hickman/Fernandez).

FIELDING

DP: 1 (Darnall, Castro 2, Laus).

UTD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9  Dean,David 4.0 4 1 1 2 3 18 15 76 43
14  Robb,Christian 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 5 4 24 15
30 Klyng,Kasey 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 15 11
16  Ripley,AJ 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 4 3 17 9
15  Hickman,Gavin 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 5 3 21 10
37 Pacot,Tag (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12 10

Totals 9.0 7 3 3 4 10 39 32 165 98

WP: Ripley. HB: Hickman; Ripley; Dean. Inher. Rnrs: Ripley 0/2.

GO-FO: Dean 3-5; Robb 1-1; Klyng 0-1; Ripley 0-1; Hickman 0-1; Pacot 1-1.

OC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Kwan,Corbin 4.1 6 2 1 2 2 22 19 71 43
26 Ballast,Evan 2.2 1 0 0 1 5 10 9 37 26
18  Rickert,Jason (8) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 10 9 35 22

Totals 9.0 10 4 3 3 10 42 37 143 91

WP: Ballast. HB: Rickert; Kwan. Inher. Rnrs: Kwan 0/2.

GO-FO: Kwan 6-4; Ballast 3-0; Rickert 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Bill Powell; 1B: Terry Harrison; 2B: ; 3B: Aaron Freeman.

First Pitch:2:00 PM. Duration:2:52.

Attendance:173
Weather:Conditions: Clear and Sunny; Temp: 48F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
UT Dallas at Oklahoma Christian
02/01/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

UT Dallas 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 10 1 11

Oklahoma Christian 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 2 9

UT Dallas starters:
1/2b/Garza,Albert; 31/1b/Kinnison,Kole; 5/c/Fernandez,Nico; 3/lf/Benavidez,Chris; 12/ss/Amoroso,Jake; 25/dh/McCown,Trent; 2/rf/Wallace,Austin;

20/3b/Montee,Jackson; 6/cf/Peoples,Peyton; 9/p/Dean,David;

Oklahoma Christian starters:
1/rf/Voss,Grant; 12/lf/Migl,Trey; 15/ss/Castro,Ruben; 11/cf/Hennesy,Jontae; 17/dh/Sanderson,Connor; 14/1b/Darnall,Dylan; 13/c/Sandifer,Hunter;

8/2b/Laus,Elijah; 10/3b/Rager,Cole; 21/p/Kwan,Corbin;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - UTD batting

Garza,Albert hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Kinnison,Kole grounded into double play, 2b to ss to 1b (1-2 KSB); Garza,Albert out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss, in a
double play.

Fernandez,Nico struck out looking (3-2 SSBBBK).

Bottom of 1st - OC batting

Voss,Grant walked (3-2 BKKBFFBB).

Migl,Trey struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS).

Castro,Ruben walked (3-2 FBBBSB); Voss,Grant advanced to second base.

Hennesy,Jontae struck out looking (0-2 FSK).

Sanderson,Connor lined out to 3b (3-2 BBSBF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 0 0 0 0

OC 0 0 0 2

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - UTD batting

Benavidez,Chris grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Amoroso,Jake singled through the right side of the infield (3-1 BBKB).

McCown,Trent fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBFB).

Wallace,Austin singled to shallow center field (0-2 KKFF); Amoroso,Jake advanced from first base to third base;

Wallace,Austin advanced to second base on the throw.

Montee,Jackson grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 2nd - OC batting

Darnall,Dylan grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

Sandifer,Hunter struck out looking (3-2 SBFBFBK).

Laus,Elijah doubled to left field (1-2 BFF).

Rager,Cole flied out to rf (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 0 2 0 2

OC 0 1 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - UTD batting

Peoples,Peyton grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Garza,Albert doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Kinnison,Kole popped up to the pitcher (2-2 FBBF).

Fernandez,Nico walked (3-0 BBBB).

Benavidez,Chris popped up to first base (0-2 SF).

Bottom of 3rd - OC batting

Voss,Grant fouled out to first base (3-1 BFBB).

Migl,Trey grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Castro,Ruben singled to second base (1-2 BFK).

Hennesy,Jontae grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 0 1 0 2

OC 0 1 0 1

4th Inning
Top of 4th - UTD batting

Amoroso,Jake struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

McCown,Trent reached on an error by Voss,Grant (E9) (0-2 KF).

Wallace,Austin popped up to 1b (0-0).

Montee,Jackson singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); McCown,Trent scored from second
base, unearned.

Peoples,Peyton grounded out to 2b, unassisted (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 4th - OC batting

Sanderson,Connor singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Darnall,Dylan doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Sanderson,Connor scored from first base.

Sandifer,Hunter popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Laus,Elijah hit by pitch (4-2 BBKBFFB).

Darnall,Dylan out at second base, c to ss, picked off.

Rager,Cole popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 1 1 1 1

OC 1 2 0 1



5th Inning
Top of 5th - UTD batting

Garza,Albert walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Garza,Albert advanced to second base on a throwing error by Kwan,Corbin (E1).

Kinnison,Kole singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB); Garza,Albert advanced to third base.

Fernandez,Nico singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Garza,Albert scored; Kinnison,Kole advanced to second

base.

Benavidez,Chris reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KKB); Kinnison,Kole out at third base, 3b to
ss; Fernandez,Nico advanced to second base.

OC pitching change: Ballast,Evan replaces Kwan,Corbin.

Amoroso,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

McCown,Trent singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB); Fernandez,Nico advanced to third base; Benavidez,Chris
advanced to second base.

Wallace,Austin struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBFK).

Bottom of 5th - OC batting

UTD pitching change: Robb,Christian replaces Dean,David.

OC substitution: Forbus,Tanner replaces Voss,Grant at rf, batting 1st.

Forbus,Tanner grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Migl,Trey walked (3-2 FFFBBBFB).

Castro,Ruben flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 KBBF).

OC substitution: Heiselbetz,Hank pinch hitting for Hennesy,Jontae.

Migl,Trey stole second base.

Heiselbetz,Hank singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKS); Migl,Trey scored from second base.

Heiselbetz,Hank advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Robb,Christian (E1).

Sanderson,Connor struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 1 3 1 3

OC 1 1 1 1



6th Inning
Top of 6th - UTD batting

OC position change: Forbus,Tanner now playing cf from rf

OC position change: Heiselbetz,Hank remains in the game at rf

Montee,Jackson grounded out, 3b to 1b (0-1 S).

Peoples,Peyton walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Peoples,Peyton advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Garza,Albert struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

Kinnison,Kole struck out looking (0-2 KFK).

Bottom of 6th - OC batting

UTD pitching change: Klyng,Kasey replaces Robb,Christian.

Darnall,Dylan flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Sandifer,Hunter homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KBF).

Laus,Elijah struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Rager,Cole struck out looking (1-2 KBSK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 0 0 0 1

OC 1 1 0 0

7th Inning
Top of 7th - UTD batting

Fernandez,Nico grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

Benavidez,Chris struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

Amoroso,Jake grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 S).

Bottom of 7th - OC batting

UTD pitching change: Ripley,AJ replaces Klyng,Kasey.

Forbus,Tanner struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS).

Migl,Trey singled to shallow left field (1-0 B).

Migl,Trey advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Castro,Ruben hit by pitch (2-1 BFB).

Heiselbetz,Hank popped up to cf putout by lf (3-2 BSFBBF); Migl,Trey advanced to third base.

UTD pitching change: Hickman,Gavin replaces Ripley,AJ.

Castro,Ruben stole second base.

Sanderson,Connor popped up to cf (1-2 KBSF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 0 0 0 0

OC 0 1 0 2



8th Inning
Top of 8th - UTD batting

OC pitching change: Rickert,Jason replaces Ballast,Evan.

McCown,Trent flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Wallace,Austin popped up to 2b (2-0 BB).

Montee,Jackson grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 8th - OC batting

OC substitution: Spencer,Justin pinch hitting for Darnall,Dylan.

Spencer,Justin hit by pitch (1-0 B).

Spencer,Justin out caught stealing at second base, c to ss.

Sandifer,Hunter struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS).

Laus,Elijah walked (3-0 BBBB).

OC substitution: Thomas,Reed pinch hitting for Rager,Cole.

Laus,Elijah advanced to second base on a passed ball.

Thomas,Reed struck out swinging (3-2 FBBBFS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 0 0 0 0

OC 0 0 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - UTD batting

OC position change: Spencer,Justin remains in the game at 3b

OC position change: Thomas,Reed remains in the game at 1b

Peoples,Peyton struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (0-3 SKS).

Garza,Albert tripled to right center (1-2 KBF).

Kinnison,Kole singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Garza,Albert scored.

Fernandez,Nico struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK); Kinnison,Kole stole second base.

Benavidez,Chris hit by pitch (4-1 BBKBB).

Amoroso,Jake doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KKF); Kinnison,Kole scored from second base;
Benavidez,Chris advanced from first base to third base.

McCown,Trent struck out swinging, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-2 SFBBS).

Bottom of 9th - OC batting

UTD pitching change: Pacot,Tag replaces Hickman,Gavin.

Forbus,Tanner struck out swinging (1-2 BFFFFFFS).

Migl,Trey popped up to short (1-0 B).

Castro,Ruben grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 F).

THIS
INNING R H E L

UTD 2 3 0 2

OC 0 0 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
UT Dallas at Oklahoma Christian
02/01/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

UT Dallas 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 10 1 11

Oklahoma Christian 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 2 9

UT Dallas starters:
1/2b/Garza,Albert; 31/1b/Kinnison,Kole; 5/c/Fernandez,Nico; 3/lf/Benavidez,Chris; 12/ss/Amoroso,Jake; 25/dh/McCown,Trent; 2/rf/Wallace,Austin;

20/3b/Montee,Jackson; 6/cf/Peoples,Peyton; 9/p/Dean,David;

Oklahoma Christian starters:
1/rf/Voss,Grant; 12/lf/Migl,Trey; 15/ss/Castro,Ruben; 11/cf/Hennesy,Jontae; 17/dh/Sanderson,Connor; 14/1b/Darnall,Dylan; 13/c/Sandifer,Hunter;

8/2b/Laus,Elijah; 10/3b/Rager,Cole; 21/p/Kwan,Corbin;

Top of 4th - UTD batting

Amoroso,Jake struck out looking (1-2 FBFK).

McCown,Trent reached on an error by Voss,Grant (E9) (0-2 KF).

Wallace,Austin popped up to 1b (0-0).

Montee,Jackson singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); McCown,Trent scored from second base, unearned.

Peoples,Peyton grounded out to 2b, unassisted (2-0 BB).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - OC batting

Sanderson,Connor singled up the middle (1-1 KB).

Darnall,Dylan doubled to right center, RBI (1-1 BK); Sanderson,Connor scored from first base.

Sandifer,Hunter popped up to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0).

Laus,Elijah hit by pitch (4-2 BBKBFFB).

Darnall,Dylan out at second base, c to ss, picked off.

Rager,Cole popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 5th - UTD batting

Garza,Albert walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Garza,Albert advanced to second base on a throwing error by Kwan,Corbin (E1).

Kinnison,Kole singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB); Garza,Albert advanced to third base.

Fernandez,Nico singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Garza,Albert scored; Kinnison,Kole advanced to second base.

Benavidez,Chris reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KKB); Kinnison,Kole out at third base, 3b to ss; Fernandez,Nico advanced to

second base.

OC pitching change: Ballast,Evan replaces Kwan,Corbin.

Amoroso,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

McCown,Trent singled to the pitcher's mound (1-1 KB); Fernandez,Nico advanced to third base; Benavidez,Chris advanced to second base.

Wallace,Austin struck out looking (2-2 KBKFBFK).

1 R, 3 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 5th - OC batting

UTD pitching change: Robb,Christian replaces Dean,David.

OC substitution: Forbus,Tanner replaces Voss,Grant at rf, batting 1st.



Forbus,Tanner grounded out, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Migl,Trey walked (3-2 FFFBBBFB).

Castro,Ruben flied out to right center putout by rf (2-2 KBBF).

OC substitution: Heiselbetz,Hank pinch hitting for Hennesy,Jontae.

Migl,Trey stole second base.

Heiselbetz,Hank singled to right center, RBI (1-2 BKS); Migl,Trey scored from second base.

Heiselbetz,Hank advanced from first base to third base on a throwing error by Robb,Christian (E1).

Sanderson,Connor struck out looking (0-2 FFK).

1 R, 1 H, 1 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - OC batting

UTD pitching change: Klyng,Kasey replaces Robb,Christian.

Darnall,Dylan flied out to rf (0-1 K).

Sandifer,Hunter homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KBF).

Laus,Elijah struck out swinging (2-2 BBFKS).

Rager,Cole struck out looking (1-2 KBSK).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 9th - UTD batting

OC position change: Spencer,Justin remains in the game at 3b

OC position change: Thomas,Reed remains in the game at 1b

Peoples,Peyton struck out, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (0-3 SKS).

Garza,Albert tripled to right center (1-2 KBF).

Kinnison,Kole singled to shallow left field, RBI (0-0); Garza,Albert scored.

Fernandez,Nico struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBFK); Kinnison,Kole stole second base.

Benavidez,Chris hit by pitch (4-1 BBKBB).

Amoroso,Jake doubled down the right field line, RBI (0-2 KKF); Kinnison,Kole scored from second base; Benavidez,Chris advanced from

first base to third base.

McCown,Trent struck out swinging, dropped third strike out at first c to 1b (2-2 SFBBS).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.



UT Dallas at Oklahoma Christian
02/01/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

UT Dallas 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 10 1 11

Oklahoma Christian 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 2 9

UT DALLAS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Garza, Albert 2b 3 2 2 0

2 #31 Kinnison, Kole 1b 5 1 2 1

3 #5 Fernandez, Nico c 4 0 1 1

4 #3 Benavidez, Chris lf 4 0 0 0

5 #12 Amoroso, Jake ss 5 0 2 1

6 #25 McCown, Trent dh 5 1 1 0

7 #2 Wallace, Austin rf 4 0 1 0

8 #20 Montee, Jackson 3b 4 0 1 1

9 #6 Peoples, Peyton cf 3 0 0 0

Totals 37 4 10 4
Runs 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4
Hits 0 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 3 10
Errors 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
LOB 0 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 2 11

UTD IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

9  Dean,David 4.0 4 1 1 2 3 18 15 76 43
14  Robb,Christian 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 5 4 24 15
30 Klyng,Kasey 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 15 11
16  Ripley,AJ 0.2 1 0 0 0 1 4 3 17 9
15  Hickman,Gavin 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 5 3 21 10
37 Pacot,Tag (9) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 3 3 12 10

Totals 9.0 7 3 3 4 10 39 32 165 98

WP: Ripley. HB: Hickman; Ripley; Dean. Inher. Rnrs: Ripley 0/2.

GO-FO: Dean 3-5; Robb 1-1; Klyng 0-1; Ripley 0-1; Hickman 0-1; Pacot 1-1.

HBPOUT

*

2B 7 BB E K

*

3B9

4-6-3

*

P1

*

1B LSOUT

*

KL

*

1B 7
1RBI
SB2

KL

*

BB 1BMI
1RBI

G3U

*

KL

*

G5-3

*

P3

*

FC5-6 K

*

HBP

1BRS KL

*

K

*

G6-3

*

2B5
1RBI

FF3

*

1B 1 F7

*

K

*

1B5 P3

*

KL

*

P4

*

G6-3

*

1BRS
1RBI

G5-3

*

G5-3

*

G6-3

*

G4U

*

BBWP 2-3

*



UT Dallas at Oklahoma Christian
02/01/2026 at Dobson Baseball Field (Edmond, OK)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

UT Dallas 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 4 10 1 11

Oklahoma Christian 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 7 2 9

OKLAHOMA CHRISTIAN SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #22 Forbus, Tanner
#1 Voss, Grant

cf 3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

2 #12 Migl, Trey lf 4 1 1 0

3 #15 Castro, Ruben ss 3 0 1 0

4 #3 Heiselbetz, Hank
#11 Hennesy, Jontae

rf 2

2

0

0

1

0

1

0

5 #17 Sanderson, Connor dh 4 1 1 0

6 #2 Spencer, Justin
#14 Darnall, Dylan

3b 0

3

0

0

0

1

0

1

7 #13 Sandifer, Hunter c 4 1 1 1

8 #8 Laus, Elijah 2b 2 0 1 0

9 #24 Thomas, Reed

#10 Rager, Cole

1b 1

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 32 3 7 3
Runs 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
Hits 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 1 1 1 1 0 2 1 0 9

OC IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

21  Kwan,Corbin 4.1 6 2 1 2 2 22 19 71 43
26 Ballast,Evan 2.2 1 0 0 1 5 10 9 37 26
18  Rickert,Jason (8) 2.0 3 2 2 0 3 10 9 35 22

Totals 9.0 10 4 3 3 10 42 37 143 91

WP: Ballast. HB: Rickert; Kwan. Inher. Rnrs: Kwan 0/2.

GO-FO: Kwan 6-4; Ballast 3-0; Rickert 1-2.
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